Precinct Number
1
40
41
42
48
51
52
53
54
55
56
58
63
64
68
69
72
75
76
81
82
83
84
85
87
91

Monongalia County - Precinct Location Changes for 2016 Primary

Old Location
South Middle School
Wana United Methodist Church
Crossroads Community Church
Wadestown VFD
Scotts Run Settlement House
Clay Battelle Senior Center
Olive United Methodist Church
Daybrook Early Head Start
Jakes Run Assembly of God
Core Community Center
Hagans Christian Church
Sugar Grove Presbyterian Church
Mt. Pleasant United Methodist Church
National New Life Church of God
Laurel Point Methodist Church
River Road VFD
Riverside Methodist Church
Westover Elementary School
Timberline Apartments
Stewartstown Community Center
Calvary United Methodist Church
Canyon Presbyterian Church
North Elementary School
Mountainview Elementary School
Chestnut Hill Apartments
North Elementary School

New Location on May 10, 2016
Mountainview Elementary School
Mason Dixon Elementary School
Mason Dixon Elementary School
Mason Dixon Elementary School
Morgantown Faith Center
Clay Battelle High School
Mason Dixon Park
Clay Battelle High School
Mason Dixon Park
Mason Dixon Park
Mason Dixon Park
Mylan Park Elementary School
Mountainview Elementary School
Skyview Elementary School
Mylan Park Elementary School
Skyview Elementary School
Westover City Hall
Westover City Hall
Suncrest Middle School
University High School
Cheat Lake VFD
University High School
University High School
Mountainview Elementary School
Eastwood Elementary School
University High School

New Location Address
661 Greenbag Road
7041 Mason Dixon Highway
7041 Mason Dixon Highway
7041 Mason Dixon Highway
2198 Blue Horizon Drive
5977 Mason Dixon Highway
79 Buckeye Road, Core
5977 Mason Dixon Highway
79 Buckeye Road, Core
79 Buckeye Road, Core
79 Buckeye Road, Core
901 Mylan Park Lane
661 Greenbag Road
668 River Road
901 Mylan Park Lane
668 River Road
500 DuPont Road
500 DuPont Road
360 Baldwin Street
131 Bakers Ridge Road
409 Fairchance Road
131 Bakers Ridge Road
131 Bakers Ridge Road
661 Greenbag Road

677 201st Memorial Highway (in the round-about)

131 Bakers Ridge Road



