Monongalia County - Precinct Location Changes for 2016 Primary

Precinct Number	Old Location	New Location on May 10, 2016	New Location Address
1	South Middle School	Mountainview Elementary School	661 Greenbag Road
40	Wana United Methodist Church	Mason Dixon Elementary School	7041 Mason Dixon Highway
41	Crossroads Community Church	Mason Dixon Elementary School	7041 Mason Dixon Highway
42	Wadestown VFD	Mason Dixon Elementary School	7041 Mason Dixon Highway
48	Scotts Run Settlement House	Morgantown Faith Center	2198 Blue Horizon Drive
51	Clay Battelle Senior Center	Clay Battelle High School	5977 Mason Dixon Highway
52	Olive United Methodist Church	Mason Dixon Park	79 Buckeye Road, Core
53	Daybrook Early Head Start	Clay Battelle High School	5977 Mason Dixon Highway
54	Jakes Run Assembly of God	Mason Dixon Park	79 Buckeye Road, Core
55	Core Community Center	Mason Dixon Park	79 Buckeye Road, Core
56	Hagans Christian Church	Mason Dixon Park	79 Buckeye Road, Core
58	Sugar Grove Presbyterian Church	Mylan Park Elementary School	901 Mylan Park Lane
63	Mt. Pleasant United Methodist Church	Mountainview Elementary School	661 Greenbag Road
64	National New Life Church of God	Skyview Elementary School	668 River Road
68	Laurel Point Methodist Church	Mylan Park Elementary School	901 Mylan Park Lane
69	River Road VFD	Skyview Elementary School	668 River Road
72	Riverside Methodist Church	Westover City Hall	500 DuPont Road
75	Westover Elementary School	Westover City Hall	500 DuPont Road
76	Timberline Apartments	Suncrest Middle School	360 Baldwin Street
81	Stewartstown Community Center	University High School	131 Bakers Ridge Road
82	Calvary United Methodist Church	Cheat Lake VFD	409 Fairchance Road
83	Canyon Presbyterian Church	University High School	131 Bakers Ridge Road
84	North Elementary School	University High School	131 Bakers Ridge Road
85	Mountainview Elementary School	Mountainview Elementary School	661 Greenbag Road
87	Chestnut Hill Apartments	Eastwood Elementary School	677 201st Memorial Highway (in the round-about)
91	North Elementary School	University High School	131 Bakers Ridge Road